

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST
TRACK COURT I DIAMOND HARBOUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS**

**PRESENT :- SHRI AMBARISH GHOSH
ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT I, DIAMOND HARBOUR,
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS**

Order no:105

Date :12-11-18

The Record is put up before me . Accused Osman Sk is produced before this court on Part record/
under arrest. Both sides are present.

The Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides , perused the petition and other materials on record.

Considering the submission of ld Advocate for the accused , the undertaking that, the accused will
remain present on all future dates, and the period of detaintion , I am inclined to allow the Bail Prayer.

The accused person, Osman Sk may find A.I bail of Rs 2000/- with two sureties of Rs 1000/-each
subject to the satisfaction of Ld ACJM Diamond Harbour, on condition to remain present on all future
dates till further order. The A.I bail shall remain operative till next date.

To date.

**SHRI AMBARISH GHOSH
ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT I, DIAMOND HARBOUR,
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS**