

S.C. No.17(09)06

(CIS No. 03/06)

Order No. 129 dated 09.07.2024.

Out of 9 (nine) accused persons on court bail, 5 (five) accused persons namely 1. Ejajul Mir, 2. Akram Ali Molla, 3. Moniruddin Laskar @ Mono, 4. Rakibuddin Shah and 5. Rahamatulla Darji are present by filing hazia.

Another 2 (two) accused persons namely 1. Bharat Panua and 2. Jahangir Kayal are absent by petition and pray for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No E.R. of W/A is received in respect of (2) two accused persons namely

1. Giasuddin Laskar and 2. Osman Sk. from the concerned P.S. Issue reminder.

P.O. is transferred.

To 20.12.2024 for appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

